This notice was posted on 11/13/2019 and will remain posted for a period of thirty days through 12/14/2019

Deva Marie Proto, County Clerk BY: Candalan

Print Form

Carrie Anderson, Deputy Clerk

Doc No.49-11132019-468 **Notice of Determination**

Appendix D

To: ☑ Office of Planning and Research	From: Public Agency: City of Cotati
U.S. Mail: Street Address:	Address: 201 W Sierra Ave
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Cotati, CA 94931
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: Jon-Paul Harries
VI County Clark	Phone: 707 665-3634
County Clerk County of: Sonoma	Lead Agency (if different from above):
Address: 585 Fiscal Drive, Room 103	Same As Above
Santa Rosa, CA 95403	Address:
	Contact:
	Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in comple Resources Code.	iance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Cleari	nghouse):2019079007
Project Title: Zoning Amendment and Residential Care Facility	for the Elderly (RCFE) & Commercial Building
Project Applicant: Steve Monahan Townsend Capital Partners	s LLC 1101 Fifth Avenue #300 San Rafael, CA 94901
Project Location (include county): NW Corner of SR 116 and	Alder Ave (APNs 144-040-011 and -021) and
Parcels zoned as Commercial	cial, Gravenstein Corridor (CG) city-wide
Project Description: City of Cotati, Sonoma Co The proposed project includes a text amendment to allow Reside	
CG Zoning District, with approval of a Use Permit. The proposed	d project also includes construction of a
77,000-square-foot Assisted Living Facility with 88 units, a 24,10 and a 4,000-square-foot commercial building to be operated as	
areas, a paved parking area, rain garden/detention basins, a peo	destrian plaza, sidewalks, a monument sign, and
landscaping. The project includes improvements to SR 116 and	
This is to advise that the City of Cotati City Council (X) Lead Agency or R	has approved the above
described project on November 12, 2019 and has made the (date)	ne following determinations regarding the above
described project.	
	and the self-self-self-self-self-self-self-self-
1. The project [X will will not] have a significant effect	
2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for	
	ct pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigated Negative Declaration
3. Mitigation measures [X] were were not] made a co	
 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☒ was ☐ w 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was ☒ 	
6. Findings [X were were not] made pursuant to the	
o. Findings [were	provisions of GEGA. Sit Sat. 22, 2010
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and res	
negative Declaration, is available to the General Public a	t:
City of Cotati Planning Division 201 W. Sierra Avenue	
Signature (Pyblic Agency):	Title: CD Director
Date Rece	eived for filing at OPR:
- July 1000	Governor's Office of Planning & Research

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code. NOV 15 2019

Revised 2011

Deva Marie Proto Sonoma County

County Clerk, Recorder, Assessor

585 Fiscal Drive, Suite 103 Santa Rosa, CA 95403 (707) 565-3800 sonomacounty.ca.gov/CRA

Receipt: 19-73875

ProductName

Extended

FISH

Total

CLERK FISH AND

\$2,404.75

WILDLIFE FILING

#Pages

Document #49-11132019-468 Document info:CITY OF COTATI

Filing Type

ND

No F&W Fee-prev paid

false

(requires copy)

\$2,404.75

Tender (Check)

\$2,404.75

Paid TOWNSEND CAPITAL

PARTNERS LLC Ву

Check 5268

Tell us how we're doing!! Text SURVEY to 707-755-6777 (standard text msg rates may apply)

Dejenos saber como fue su servicio!! Texte la palabra SURVEY a 707-755-6777 (cargos por mensajes de texto pueden aplicarse)

11/13/19 9:20 AM canders1 Clerk

	RECEIPT (49-1113)		NUMBER: 2019-468		
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		STATE CLE 20197900		NUMBER (If applicable)	
DAGENCY LEAD AGENCY EMAIL Y OF COTATI			DATE 11/13/2	DATE 11/13/2019	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING SONOMA			DOCUMENT NUMBER 19-1113-01		
PROJECT TITLE ZONING AMENDMENT AND RESIDENTIAL CARE FA	CILITY FOR THE ELDE	RLY (RCF	FE)& COMM	ERCIAL BUILDING	
PROJECTAPPLICANT NAME STEVE MONAHAN TOWNSEND CAPITAL	PROJECT APPLICANT EN	CT APPLICANT EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER (707) 665-3634	
PRÖJECTAPPLICANT ADDRESS 1101 FIFTH AVE #300	CITY SAN RAFAEL	STATE CA	ZIP CODE 94901		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	☐ Staf	te Agency	X Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: ☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) ☐ Mittgated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) ☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	;	\$3,271.00 \$2,354.75 \$1,112.00	\$ \$ \$	\$2,354.75	
 □ Exempt from fee □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) □ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy 	y)				
 □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource) □ County documentary handling fee □ Other 	s Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$ \$	50.40	
PAYMENT METHOD: Cash Credit Check Check Check	TOTALR	ECEIVED	\$	\$2,404.75	
C. of a lan	NCY OF FILING PRINTED NA rie Anderson, Deputy C				